
CALENDAR ITEM DATE

HORIZONTAL TRANSFER APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD 1 June - 30 September 2021 Tuesday -Thursday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION FOR COURSE EXEMPTION WITHIN THE SCOPE OF RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING 6 October 2021 Wednesday

GRADUATE PROGRAMS APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD 1 June - 15 October 2021 Tuesday-Friday

COURSE REGISTRATIONS (COMPLETING COURSE SELECTIONS THROUGH OIS SYSTEM) 11 October-15 October 2021 Monday - Friday

FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS OF STUDENTS TAKING EXTRA TIME (ONLY FOR THESIS STUDENTS) 11 October-15 October 2021 Monday - Friday

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 18 October 2021 Monday

COURSE ADD-DROP PERIOD 18-22 October 2021 Monday - Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE MASTER'S TERM PROJECT SUBJECT SUGGESTION FORM TO THE INSTITUTE (FOR THOSE WHO CHOOSE THE TERM 

PROJECT COURSE)
1 November 2021 Monday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 22-26 November 2021 Monday-Friday

MIDTERM EXAMS 6-12 December 2021 Monday-Sunday

SUBMISSION OF TERM PROJECT INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS 10 December 2021 Friday

SUBMISSION OF THE THESIS INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS 10 December 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 15 December 2021 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING MIDTERM EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 17 December 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR WITHDRAWAL FROM COURSES 17 December 2021 Friday

MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS 20-26 December 2021 Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 29 December 2021 Wednesday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 27-31 December 2021 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE MASTER’S TERM PROJECT TO THE ADVISORS 12 January 2022 Wednesday 

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 28 OCTOBER 2021 24 January 2022  Monday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 29 OCTOBER 2021 25 January 2022 Tuesday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 31 DECEMBER 2021 26 January 2022 Wednesday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 1 JANUARY 2022 27 January 2022 Thursday

LAST DAY OF FALL SEMESTER CLASSES 27 January 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF MASTER'S TERM PROJECT TO THE INSTITUTE BY ADVISORS 27 January 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE THESIS APPROVAL FORM AND THESIS TO THE INSTITUTE BY THE ADVISOR FOR MASTER'S THESIS DEFENSE 

EXAM APPLICATION (Only valid for thesis students in their 6th semester)
27 January 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING FALL SEMESTER MIDTERM EXAM PACKS TO THE INSTITUTE 28 January 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE EXAMS WITHIN THE FALL SEMESTER INTO THE SYSTEM 28 January 2022 Friday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 24-28 January 2022 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE THESIS APPROVAL FORM AND THESIS TO THE INSTITUTE BY THE ADVISOR FOR MASTER'S THESIS DEFENSE 

EXAM APPLICATION (For the last thesis defense week of the Fall Semester, for thesis students except for the 6th semester)
1 February 2022 Tuesday

FINAL EXAMS 31 January- 6 February Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR FINAL MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 7 February 2022 Monday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING FINAL EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 9 February 2022 Wednesday

FINAL MAKE-UP EXAMS 8-10 February 2022 February-Thursday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF FINAL MAKE-UP EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 12 February 2022 Saturday

RETAKE EXAMS 14-20 February 2022 Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING RETAKE EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 21 February 2022 Monday

FALL SEMESTER LAST THESIS DEFENSE WEEK 21-25 February 2022 Monday-Friday

MASTER’S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS 22-25 February 2022 February-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING MASTER'S THESIS SUBJECT SUGGESTION FORM TO THE INSTITUTE (For thesis students in their second semester) 25 February 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING SIGNED DOCUMENTS REGARDING MASTER'S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING 

RESULTS TO THE SYSTEM BY THE ADVISORS
2 March 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAM APPLICATIONS (FOR MAXIMUM 2 COURSES) 22 February 2022 Tuesday

GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 24-25 February 2022 Thursday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUTION ADDITIONAL EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 28 February 2022 Monday

DEADLINE FOR GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM APPLICATIONS 3 March 2022 Thursday

GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 4-7 March Friday-Monday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUTION SINGLE COURSE EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 8 March 2022 Tuesday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION FOR GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM 9 March 2022 Wednesday

GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM 11-14 March 2022 Friday-Monday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM GRADES 15 March 2022 Tuesday

MASTER'S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS AND THESIS DEFENSE AFTER ADDITIONAL EXAM / SINGLE COURSE EXAM / GRADUATION GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM
17-18 March 2022 Thursday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS REGARDING MASTER'S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING GRADES TO 

THE SYSTEM AFTER ADDITIONAL EXAM / SINGLE COURSE EXAM / GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM
23 March 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING FALL SEMESTER END OF SEMESTER EXAM & RETAKE EXAM & ADDITIONAL EXAM & SINGLE COURSE EXAM AND 

GRADUATION GPA UPGRADE EXAM PACKS TO THE INSTITUTE  
15 April 2022 Friday

CALENDAR ITEM DATE

HORIZONTAL TRANSFER APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD 15 October 2021-1 February 2022 Friday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION FOR COURSE EXEMPTION WITHIN THE SCOPE OF RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING 14 February 2022 Monday

GRADUATE PROGRAMS APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD 15 October 2021-25 February 2022 Friday-Friday

COURSE REGISTRATIONS (COMPLETING COURSE SELECTIONS THROUGH OIS SYSTEM) 21-25 February 2022 Monday-Friday

FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS OF STUDENTS TAKING EXTRA TIME (ONLY FOR THESIS STUDENTS) 21-25 February 2022 Monday-Friday

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 28 February 2022 Monday

COURSE ADD-DROP PERIOD 28 February 2022 - 04 March 2022 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE MASTER'S TERM PROJECT SUBJECT SUGGESTION FORM TO THE INSTITUTE (FOR THOSE WHO CHOOSE THE TERM 

PROJECT COURSE)
14 March 2022 Monday

EXCUSED LATE REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR THE THESIS IN THE 5TH SEMESTER 18 March 2022 Friday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 28 March-1 April 2022 Monday-Friday

MIDTERM EXAMS 18-24 April 2022 Monday-Sunday

SUBMISSION OF TERM PROJECT INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS 22 April 2022 Friday

SUBMISSION OF THESIS INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS 22 April 2022 Friday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 25-29 April 2022 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 27 April 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING MIDTERM EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 29 April 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR WITHDRAWAL FROM COURSES 29 April 2022 Friday

MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS 9-14 May 2022 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 18 May 2022 Wednesday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 23-27 May 2022 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING MASTER’S TERM PROJECTS TO ADVISORS 26 May 2022 Thursday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 2 MAY 2022 6 June 2022 Monday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 3 MAY 2022 7 June 2022 Tuesday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 4 MAY 2022 8 June 2022 Wednesday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 19 MAY 2022 9 June 2022 Thursday

LAST DAY OF SPRING SEMESTER CLASSES 9 June 2022 Thursday

FALL SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER 
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DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE MASTER'S TERM PROJECT TO THE INSTITUTE BY ADVISORS 9 June 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE THESIS APPROVAL FORM AND THESIS TO THE INSTITUTE BY THE ADVISOR FOR MASTER'S THESIS DEFENSE 

EXAM APPLICATION (Only valid for thesis students in their 6th semester)
9 June 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING SPRING SEMESTER MIDTERM PACKS TO THE INSTITUTE 10 June 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE EXAMS WITHIN THE SPRING SEMESTER INTO THE SYSTEM 10 June 2022 Friday

FINAL EXAMS 13-19 June 2022 Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR FINAL MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 20 June 2022 Monday

FINAL MAKE‐UP EXAMS 21-23 June 2022 February-Persembe

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING FINAL EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 24 June 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF FINAL MAKE-UP EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 24 June 2022 Friday

RETAKE EXAMS 27 June-3 July 2022 Monday-Sunday

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK * 27 June 2022-1 July 2022 Friday-Monday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE THESIS APPROVAL FORM AND THESIS TO THE INSTITUTE BY THE ADVISOR FOR MASTER'S THESIS DEFENSE 

EXAM APPLICATION (For the last thesis defense week of the Spring Semester, for thesis students except for the 6th semester)
1 July 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING RETAKE EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 4 July 2022 Monday

MASTER’S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS 5-8 July 2022 Tuesday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING SIGNED DOCUMENTS REGARDING MASTER'S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING 

RESULTS TO THE SYSTEM BY THE ADVISORS
20 July 2022 Wednesday

SPRING SEMESTER LAST THESIS DEFENSE WEEK 25-30 July 2022 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAM APPLICATIONS (FOR MAXIMUM 2 COURSES) 5 July 2022 Tuesday

GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 7-8 July 2022 Thursday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 18 July 2022 Monday

DEADLINE FOR GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM APPLICATIONS 19 July 2022 Tuesday

GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 21-22 July 2022 Thursday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 25 July 2022 Monday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION FOR GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM 27 July 2022 Wednesday

GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM 29 July 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE 1 August 2022 Monday

MASTER'S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS AND THESIS DEFENSE AFTER ADDITIONAL EXAM / SINGLE COURSE EXAM / GRADUATION GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM
3-5 August 2022 Wednesday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING MASTER'S THESIS SUBJECT SUGGESTION FORM TO THE INSTITUTE (For thesis students in their second semester) 5 August 2022 Friday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS REGARDING MASTER'S TERM PROJECT PRESENTATIONS TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING GRADES TO 

THE SYSTEM AFTER ADDITIONAL EXAM / SINGLE COURSE EXAM / GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM
10 August 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING SPRING SEMESTER END OF SEMESTER & ADDITIONAL EXAM & SINGLE COURSE EXAM AND GRADUATION GPA 

UPGRADE EXAM PACKS TO THE INSTITUTE  
9 September 2022 Friday

CALENDAR ITEM DATE

SUMMER SCHOOL APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS 27 June - 18 July 2022 Monday - Monday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION TO TAKE COURSES FROM OTHER HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS IN SUMMER SCHOOL 4 July 2022 Monday

ANNOUNCEMENT OF COURSES TO BE OFFERED IN SUMMER SCHOOL AND ANNOUNCEMENT OF APPLICATION RESULTS TO TAKE COURSES FROM 

OTHER HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS
19 July 2022 Tuesday

FIRST DAY OF SUMMER SCHOOL CLASSES 25 July 2022 Monday

SUMMER SCHOOL MIDTERM EXAMS 20 - 28 August 2022 Saturday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR SUMMER SCHOOL MIDTERM MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 31 August 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING SUMMER SCHOOL MIDTERM EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 2 September 2022 Friday

SUMMER SCHOOL MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS 5-7 September 2022 Monday-Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF SUMMER SCHOOL MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 9 September 2022 Friday

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE COURSES THAT CANNOT BE CONDUCTED ON 30 AUGUST 2022 13 September 2022 Tuesday

LAST DAY OF CLASSES 13 September 2022 Tuesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE EXAMS WITHIN THE SUMMER SCHOOL INTO THE SYSTEM 13 September 2022 Tuesday

SUMMER SCHOOL FINAL EXAMS 15 - 20 September 2022 Thursday-Tuesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING SUMMER SCHOOL FINAL EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 21 September 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR SUMMER SCHOOL FINAL MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 21 September 2022 Wednesday

SUMMER SCHOOL FINAL MAKE‐UP EXAMS 22-23 September 2022 Thursday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF FINAL MAKE-UP EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 26 September 2022 Monday

RETAKE EXAMS 28-30 September 2022 Wednesday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING RETAKE EXAM RESULTS INTO OIS 1 October 2022 Saturday

DEADLINE FOR GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAM APPLICATIONS (FOR MAXIMUM 2 COURSES) 3 October 2022 Monday

GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 5 October 2022 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 6 October 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM APPLICATIONS 7 October 2022 Friday

GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 10 October 2022 Monday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE WITH GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM 11 October 2022 Tuesday

GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM APPLICATIONS 12 October 2022 Wednesday

GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM 13 October 2022 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFICATION OF GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) UPGRADE EXAM RESULTS TO THE INSTITUTE 14 October 2022 Friday

REPUBLIC DAY (HOLIDAY) 28 October 2021 1/2 Thursday/29 October 2021 Friday

NEW YEAR’S DAY (HOLIDAY) 1 January 2022 Saturday

NATIONAL SOVEREIGNTY AND CHILDREN’S DAY (HOLIDAY) 23 April 2022 Saturday

LABOUR AND SOLIDARITY DAY (HOLIDAY) 1 May 2022 Sunday

RAMADAN FEAST (HOLIDAY) 1 May 2022 1/2 Sunday/4 May 2022 Wednesday

COMMEMORATION OF ATATURK, YOUTH AND SPORTS DAY (HOLIDAY) 19 May 2022 Thursday

DEMOCRACY AND NATIONAL UNITY DAY 15 July 2022 Friday

SACRIFICE FEAST (HOLIDAY) 8 July 2022 1/2 Friday/12 July 2022 Tuesday

VICTORY DAY (HOLIDAY) 30 August 2022 Tuesday

* Thesis approval forms must be submitted to the Institute by the Thesis Advisors at the latest on the first day of the relevant month, according to 

the week interval to be preferred for the thesis defense. Thesis approval forms submitted after the first day of the relevant month will be organized 

for the next thesis defense week. 
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OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS


